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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS

(DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS)


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3412

TO BE ANSWERED ON 16.12.2024


Implementation of Khelo India Programme in Karnataka


3412. DR. PRABHA MALLIKARJUN:


Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has successfully implemented the Khelo India programme for sports development in the State of Karnataka; and


(b) if so, the details of sports infrastructure created and utilized under the programme along with the details of funds sanctioned and utilized in this regard, district-wise, particularly in Davanagere district?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS

{ DR. MANSUKH MANDAVIYA }


(a) Yes, Sir.


(b) District-wise details of the sports infrastructure projects approved and their sanctioned cost, funds released and their physical and financial progress, under Khelo India Scheme, across the country, including in the State of Karnataka, are available in public domain on the dashboard of the Ministry at https://mdsd.kheloindia.gov.in. The responsibility of utilization of these sports infrastructure rests with the grantee.


*****

